floating holiday until they have completed six (6) months of service. 

17.2 In lieu of observed holidays and floating holidays, employees assigned to twenty-four (24) 
hour shifts shall accrue twelve (12) hours of leave per each observed or floating holiday, for 
a total of thirteen (13) holidays equivalent to one hundred fifty-six (156) hours. 

17.2.1 For employees starting employment, or leaving employment mid-year, holidays shall 
be prorated with the foregoing accrual rate. Any unaccrued holiday time used at the time of 
separation shall be withheld from the Employee’s final payroll.   

17.2.2 Effective January 1, 2026, twenty-four (24) hour shift Employees will be required to 
sell back all holiday hours every calendar year, a total of one hundred fifty-six (156) hours at 
the regular straight-time hourly rate of pay (not including incentives or premiums). An 
employee must notify payroll by November 20th for distribution during December payroll to 
be cashed out or deposited into a deferred compensation plan (DCP).